
COUNTY OF ERIE

DIVISION OF PURCHASE

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 1 Erie County Bid #260044-002
Generator Maintenance

ALL BIDDERS

James D. Kucewicz, Buyer
Erie County Division of Purchase

March 9, 2026

The attention of all bidders is directed to the following changes in the above bid:
*****************************************************************************************************

Generator #46 Holland, Main St. is being replaced with Kohler Model lO0REOZJF, 100
kw. The first service on this generator is not due until 2027.

Generators #52 and #57 are being removed from the bid.

A new generator list/price sheet is attached. Please use it when submitting your bid.

*****************************************************************************************************



PLANT AND STATION GENERATORS BY DISTRICTS

196062O565' 750/ 460/MODEL 750DFHA DISTRICT 1 Cheektowaga

[ L hl
Serial No. KW Volta Location

ge
- ITown Location Bldg Location-LDescription

District 1,48 5
li EMERGENCY GENSET, CAYUGA PS

----,--- ---.- T""

CAYUGA PS

1
Street Address

707C CAYUGA CREEK RD,
CHE+JS:J21EKTOWAGA

load
bank

LB

..L
PRICE

-

2EMERGENCY GENSET, INDUSTRIAL PARK PS 1960618633/ 400/ 460 /400DFEB DISTRICT 1 I Cheektowaga INDUSTRIAL PARK PS 211 INDUSTRIAL PKWY,
CHEEKTOWAGA

LB

3/EMERGENCY GENSET, BORDEN CLINTON PS G97064495
9

125/ 460/ 125DGEA DISTRICT 1 I West Seneca BORDEN CLINTON PS I 145 BORDEN RD, WEST SENECA I LB I I
4/EMERGENCY GENSET, CLINTON TRANSIT PS G97064496' 60l 460 /60DGCB

8

-¡---
DISTRICT 1 West Seneca CLINTON TRANSIT PS 5025 CLINTON, WEST SENECA I LB

-
5 I EMERGENCY GENSET, UNION RD. PS 174468/01 100/ 460/OLY00000KD4P0037 /DISTRICT 1 Cheektowaga /UNION RD. PS '4200 UNION RD, CHEEKTOWAGALB

4

6/EMERGENCY GENSET, DEPEW PS 2GM00666/go0 46o sR-4 1sTRICT 4 'DEPEW DEPEW PS 315 BORDEN RD, DEPEW LB

7MERGENCY GENSET, FOREST STREAMs 097525os/¡' 208/G100F1 4733 TRANSIT RD, LANCASTER
(AT FORESTREAM DR

.. - ' CORNER OF WARNER & FALCON, 'LB
DEPEW

WARNER RD, PS

FOREST STREAM PS

DISTRICT 4 I DEPEW

DISTRICT 4 I Lancaster

200/ 460/SR46DG011728/EMERGENCY GENSET, WARNER RD. PS

9EMERGENCY GENSET, BOWMANSVILLE PS 6DG01171' 200/ 460 SR4 DISTRICT 4 I Bowmansville I BOWMANSVILLE PS 36 MAIN ST, BOWMANSVILLE LB

[ 1o/EMERGENCY GENSET, VANDERBILT PS
t--
SEA03517 200 460/SR4 '1STRICT 4 DEPEW VANDERBILT PS BEHIND 67 VANDERBILT, DEPEWLB

11/EMERGENCY GENSET, BROADWAY EAST PS 6EA00820'450/ 460/SR4 DISTRICT 4 I Lancaster BROADWAY EAST PS 5200 BROADWAY, LANCASTER LB

12 EMERGENCY GENSET, AURORA SOUTH PS 108353176/ 100/ 460/D75P1 DISTRICT 4 I Lancaster
t--- --
AURORA SOUTH PS 811 AURORA ST, LANCASTER ILB

17 HASKELL DR, LANCASTERHASKELL PSLancasterDISTRICT 4208/100R0Z81 ,,,,10064087
---+-------j- /

13/EMERGENCY GENSET, HASKELL PS

-----~------>--•-
14EMERGENCY GENSET, PLEASANTVIEW PS 206083/02/ 125/ 460 G125G1 DISTRICT 4 I Lancaster PLEASANTVIEW PS 579 PLEASANTVIEW,

LANCASTER
LB

15 BASE 4 GENERATOR 197639/03/ 125/ 208/g100r3 DISTRICT 4 'Lancaster BASE 4 3789 WALDEN, LANCASTER

17/EMERGENCY GENSET, BRYANT & STRATTON D95057530/ 100/ 460 100DGDB
2

16 EMERGENCY GENSET, IROQUOIS PS 1840730961 155/ 460/155.0DFE­
15R/23042L

DISTRICT 4 I Lancaster

DISTRICT 5 Williamsville

IROQUOIS PS

BRYANT & STRATTON

CORNER OF IROQUOIS AVE &
RONALD DR, LANCASTER

458 BRYANT & STRATTON WAY

6232 GOTT CREEK TRAIL, E
AMHERST

TRANSIT VALLEY PSDISTRICT 5 /E. Amherest
51283F

18/EMERGENCY GENSET, TRANSIT VALLEYpS 60.ODGCB-L, 60/ 460/60DGCG
I---+------------

19/EMERGENCY GENSET, STAHLEY RD. PS 125278/17 60/ 460/OLYMPIAN DISTRICT 5 E. Amherest STAHLEY RD. PS 8425 STAHLEY, E AMHERST LB

DISTRICT 5 I Clarence Center IPINEBREEZE PSK910433080/ 50/ 240/40DGAE 1/4 MILE EAST ON CLARENCE
BIKE PATH NEAR 6185

I I I I I I I f:QQDRJ.C1,LRD_f'_l_LIJ:1.F.JIIL.J:..__l--- -+------ --I
Ll 10250702 40 240 GGHE-7855887 DISTRICT 5 Williamsville EASTERN HILLS PS 4545 Transit Rd. Williamsville21/EMERGENCY GENSET, EASTERN HILLS PS

20/EMERGENCY GENSET, PINEBREEZE PS
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Description Serial No. KW Volta Location Town Location Bldg Location Street Address load PRICEge bank- - -
District 2

22 GENERATOR, BIG SISTERS TREATMENT 5362001516 800 460 DETROIT 800DS4 DISTRICT 2 STP BIG SISTERS WWTP 8443 LAKE SHORE RD, ANGOLA
PLANT Sheetl

-- - - --
23 GENERATOR, (UV) @ BIG SISTERS U641298M 60 460 OLYMPIAN 2326­ DISTRICT 2 STP UV BLDG BS WWTP 8443 LAKE SHORE RD, ANGOLA LB

TREAMENT PLANT ENG 1500 ENG

--- - --
24 GENERATOR, SWEETLAND PS 37139559 500 460 ONAN S00DFFB GEN DISTRICT 2 DERBY SWEETLAND PS 6840 LAKESHORE RD, DERBY

ENG

-
25 GENERATOR, 18 MILE PS 5M4032 500 460 DETROIT DISTRICT 2 DERBY 18 MILE CREEK PS 6413 LAKESHORE RD, DERBY LB

- - -- -
26 GENERATOR, PINEHURST PS 44BS 3085 105 240 CAT SR-4 DISTRICT 2 LAKEVIEW PINEHURST PS 5700 OLD LK SHR RD, LAKEVIEW

-
27 GENERATOR, PONTIAC RD. PS 45178036 175 460 ONAN 6CTA8.3-G DISTRICT 2 EDEN PONTIAC RD PS 2057 PONTIAC RD LB

ENG

-
28 GENERATOR, LAKE ST PS 35272111 300 460 ONAN QSll-64 DISTRICT 2 ANGOLA LAKE ST PS 621 LAKE ST, ANGOLA LB

- - - - -
29 GENERATOR, NORTH EVANS PS 477762/45R 45 240 KOHLER DISTRICT 2 NORTH EVANS NORTH EVANS PS 6920 VERSAILLES RD. NO EVANS

OZBl

- ------
30 GENERATOR, BRANT FARNHAM PS E830660519 75 460 ONAN DISTRICT 2 FARNHAM BRANT- FARNHAM PS 526 COMMERICAL ST FARNHAM

---
31 GENERATOR, SHORECLIFF PS 8.lL-12559 100 460 DETROIT, GM8.1L DISTRICT 2 ANGOLA SHORECLIFF PS 5 SO. LANE ANGOLA LB

ENG

- - -
32 GENERATOR, EVANGOLA PS H770255571 so 460 GENERAC DISTRICT 2 BRANT EVANGOLA PS EVANGOLA STATE PARK, BRANT

- ---
33 GENERATOR, WIDE BEACH PS H770255589 45 240 ONAN DISTRICT 2 BRANT WIDE BEACH PS 51 OVAL ST, BRANT

34 GENERATOR, LOTUS BAY PS H770255572 30 240 ONAN 30EM3R DISTRICT 2 BRANT LOTUS BAY PS 10448 OLD LK SHR RD, BRANT

- ANGoA35 GENERATOR POINT BREEZE PS 352 72106 300 460 ONAN QSH11-G4NR3 DISTRICT 2 POINT BREEZE PS 9574 LAKE SHORE RD, ANGOLA LB

--- - - -- -- - - -~- - -
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Description Serial No. KW Volta Location Town Location Bldg Location Street Address load PRICEge bank
Districts 3&8 Southtowns - ----

36 GENERATOR, EAST EDEN PS CAT 80 208 CAT D80-6 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG EAST EDEN PS 6505 EAST EDEN RD LB
00L44CD4B Sheetl
02465

·-----
37 GENERATOR, HAMPTON BROOK PS 197681, 30 208 KOHLER 30ROZ271 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG MAIN BLDG 4016 ECKHARD RD

ENGINE
#44185194

- - ·-- -- -
38 GENERATOR, MASTER PLANT PS 4A 258140 125 208 DET 125DR-LR60 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG GENERATOR ROOM 3839 HOVER RD

- --
39 GENERATOR, MILESTRIP ROAD PS 174519405 100 460 ONAN 100DYC-15R DISTRICT 3 ORCHARD PARK MAIN BLDG 7115 MILESTRIP RD LB

-

40 GENERATOR, MOUNT VERNON 1 PS 8VF073256 250 460 DET 300DRLR60 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG MAIN BLDG 4863 LAKESHORE RD

41 GENERATOR, MOUNT VERNON 2 PS 6A0421943 150 460 DET 150DRLR60 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG MAIN BLDG 4724 LAKESHORE RD

- ·- ·-
42 GENERATOR, ROGERS ROAD PS 6A0423401 200 460 DET 250DRLR60 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG MAIN BLDG 4906 ROGERS RD

43 GENERATOR, WANAKAH PS 8VA421448 250 460 DET 250DRLR60 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG MAIN BLDG 5320 LAKESHORE RD

44 GENERATOR, WATER VALLEY PS 108206 30 208 KOHLER 30ROZ281 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG MAIN BLDG 7535 GOWANDA STATE RD

45 GENERATOR, HOLLAND WWTP NA, OUT OF 30 208 OUT OF SERVICE DISTRICT 3 HOLLAND PLANT 457 N. MAIN ST
SERVICE

46 GENERATOR, HOLLAND, MAIN ST. Pump 100 KOHLER l00REOZJF DISTRICT 3 HOLLAND MAIN STREET PS 140 N. MAIN ST
station

47 GENERATOR, HIGHLAND PS, NATURAL GAS D99089336 40 460 GGFB-3369200 DISTRICT 3 TOWN OF HIGHLAND PUMP 4102 WEST HIGHLAND
4 SPEC HAMBURG STATION
B

- - -
48 GENERATOR, BIG TREE PS H030532094 30 208 ONAN GGDB- DISTRICT 3 TOWN OF BIG TREE 4218 BIG TREE RD, NEAR S.

5628731 HAMBURG PARK

- ·-
49 GENERATOR, COUNTRY WOODS PS !930520904 40 2os 40DGBC DISTRICT 3 TOWN OF COUNTRY WOODS PS 3550 CREEKVIEW DRIVE LB

SPEC HAMBURG
64760A
- ----

50 GENERATOR, ROBERTS ROAD PS 211604 80 208 80P7282 DISTRICT 3 TOWN OF ROBERTS ROAD PS 5718 LAKESHORE RD
HAMBURG

51 E990990937 150 480 ONAN GGKD- DISTRICT 3 BLASDELL BLASDELL 270 MILESTRIP RD

REMOVED 5 3371097 REMOVED
- ---

52 GENERATOR, BLASDELL PLANT D09905700 150 208 ONAN GGKO- DISTRICT 3 BLASDELL BLASDELL 3595 JEFFERY BLVD
3371065

53 GENERATOR, BOSTON VALLEY PS 9.5011E+10 250 460 MTU6R1600DS250 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG BOSTON VALLEY 6401 BOSTON STATE RD LB
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Description Serial No. KW Volta Location Town Location Bldg Location Street Address load PRICEge bank
Districts 3 & 8Southtowns (continued)

o ~
- 1--

54 GENERATOR #1, SOUTHTOWNS PLANT 16E0004041 800 2400 800DR-KR60 DISTRICT 3 BLASDELL MACH ROOM 3690 LAKE SHORE ROAD LB
Sheetl

- -55 GENERATOR #2, SOUTHTOWNS PLANT 16E0004040 800 2400 800DR-KR60 DISTRICT 3 BLASDELL MACH ROOM 3690 LAKE SHORE ROAD LB

- ----- -
56 GENERATOR, EFFLUENT PUMP 4FD01960 160 460 CATERPILLAR G3406 DISTRICT 3 BLASDELL MACH ROOM 3690 LAKE SHORE ROAD LB

- -57 SGM32FTSN 810 2400 KOHLER B00RE0ZMD DISTRICT 3 BLASDELL ISPS STATION 3690 LAKE SHORE ROAD LB
REMOVED REMOVED

- ---- -
58 GENERATOR, REED HILL PS LC500177 100 460 CATERPILLAR DlO0- DISTRICT 8 EAST AURORA EAST AURORA 21 CREEKVIEW CT.

6

---- - ---- - - -
59 GENERATOR,SHERWOOD XG3134200 100 208 MTU 10V0068GS100 DISTRICT 3 HAMBURG SHERWOOD 4553 LOGANS LN

004

---
60 GENERATOR, AURORA MILLS 9.5131E+10 100 460 MTU 4R120DS100 DISTRICT 8 EAST AURORA AURORA MILLS 402 MILL ST, EAST AURORA,NY

14052

­ - - ­ i - -
Description Serial No. KW Volta Location Town Location Bldg Location Street Address load PRICEge bank -District 6 Lackawanna -- -

61 GENERATOR, DIST 6 PLANT 3E-3636­ 500 460 DET. 500DR-LR60 DISTRICT 6 STP MAINT 260 LEHIGH
0182

- -
62 GENERATOR, WILMUTH PS G19061576 500 460 CUMMINS DISTRICT 6 LACKAWANNA WILMUTH PS 18 WELL ST LB

4 DFEK_1930897

--- -- -orsrucr 663 GENERATOR, BETH PARK PS 125CT61/36 125 460 KOH. LACKAWANNA BETH PARK PS 80 JACKSON AVE
898C 125CT61/36898C

--- ----e-- - -
64 GENERATOR, SEAL ST. PS 173169 13oo 460 300R0Z77 DISTRICT 6 LACKAWANNA SEAL ST. PS 26 Seal place

65 GENERATOR, DORRANCE AVE. PS 700TH3805 930 460 CAT. SRCR DISTRICT 6 LACKAWANNA DORRANCE AVE. PS 25 DORRANCE AVE

66 GENERATOR, RIDGEWOOD PS 80BT61/367 100 460 80 DGDA 80BT61 DISTRICT 6 LACKAWANNA RIDGEWOOD PS 1387 RIDGE RD (16 WINSTEAD
08C RD)

- 1-,--

67 GENERATOR, ORF RN19-51970 350 460 DET. 502FDR7020JJ DISTRICT 6 ORF MCC "A" ST. OFF OF DONA ST.
12/4-02 w

- --- - ---- - --- - -- - -
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